

FILED ⁰⁶⁷ *app reg*

SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

APR 2 1997

ANTHONY D. WHITE, :
 :
 Petitioner, :
 :
 VS. :
 :
 STATE OF FLORIDA, :
 :
 Respondent. :
 :
 _____ :

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

Case No. 89,998

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
SECOND DISTRICT

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
/TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

AUSTIN H. MASLANIK
Assistant Public Defender
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 0258520

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33831
(941) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	4
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	9
ISSUE I	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR BY ASSESSING EIGHTEEN POINTS ON THE GUIDELINES SCORESHEET FOR POSSESSION OF A FIRE- ARM WHEN A FIREARM IS ONE OF THE ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS OF THE CRIME FOR WHICH PETITIONER WAS BEING SEN- TENCED?	
ISSUE II	
DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR BY NOT GRAN- TING PETITIONER'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS BECAUSE THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE THAT THE SEARCH OF PETITIONER WAS LAWFUL?	15
CONCLUSION	20
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Bakers Multiple Line Ins. Co. v. Farish,</u> 464 So. 2d 530 (Fla. 1985)	15
<u>Bould v. Touchette,</u> 349 So. 2d 1181 (Fla. 1977)	15
<u>Clarinston v. State,</u> 636 So. 2d 860 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)	13
<u>Cleveland v. State,</u> 587 So. 2d 1145 (Fla. 1991)	13
<u>Cunningham v. State,</u> 591 So. 2d 1058 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)	18
<u>E.H. v. State,</u> 593 So. 2d 243 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	16, 17
<u>Galloway v. State,</u> 680 So. 2d 616 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	2, 7, 10, 12
<u>Gardner v. State,</u> 661 So. 2d 1274 (Fla. 5th DCA 1995)	11, 12
<u>Gonzalez v. State,</u> 585 So. 2d 932 (Fla. 1991)	14
<u>Gonzalez v. State,</u> 569 So. 2d 782 at 784-85 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	14
<u>Hamilton v. State,</u> 612 So. 2d 716 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	17
<u>Hetland v. State,</u> 387 So. 2d 963 (Fla. 1980)	15, 16
<u>Lareau v. State,</u> 573 So. 2d 813 (Fla. 1991)	14
<u>Lippman v. State,</u> 633 So. 2d 1061 (Fla. 1994)	13
<u>State v. Davidson,</u> 666 So. 2d 941 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	12
<u>State v. Hetland,</u> 366 So. 2d 831 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

<u>State v. Smith,</u> 573 So. 2d 306 (Fla. 1990)	15
<u>Strons v. State,</u> 495 So. 2d 191 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	18
<u>Terry v. Ohio,</u> 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 2317, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968)	15, 16, 19
<u>White v. State,</u> 22 Fla. L. Weekly D485 (Fla. 2d DCA February 21, 1997)	2, 3
<u>Whiting v. State,</u> 595 So. 2d 1070 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992)	18
<u>Wrisht v. State,</u> 586 So. 2d 710 (Fla. 1991)	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.702(d)(12)	7, 9-12
§ 775.087(2)(a), Fla. Stat. (1993)	9
§ 790.01, Fla. Stat. (1993)	2
§ 790.23, Fla. Stat. (1993)	2
§ 901.151, Fla. Stat. (1993)	15-19
